CSXT00
00
00
80
33
.
.
.

Mechanical Designation UMMD D D - Locomotive
Equipment Descriptor B341 DFGT DFGT - Freight Diesel-Electric
Equipment Type Code UMET D125 D125
Built Date BLDT 19790401 04/01/1979
Rebuilt / ILS Date RBDT
Owner UMOW CSXT CSXT
Lessee LESE
Maintenance Party MNPT CSXT CSXT
LRB Lease Contact B329
LRB Contract Contact B330
Mark Owner Category B201 U U - US Class I Railroad
Prior Equipment ID PRID SBD 0000008033 SBD 0000008033
Last Update Date B122 20230914 09/14/2023
Equipment Add Date B082 19000101 01/01/1900
Status Change Reason USCR M M - Movement
Status Change Date USCT 20080206 02/06/2008
Equipment Identification EINN 0000116929 0000116929
Conflict Status B050
Date of Original Conflict B063
Next Conflict Status B135
Notice Indicator B137
Conflict Status Next Date B062
Rate Indicator A070 6 6 - Zero-Rated - Scrap (S_,SX), AAR Overage (XA),
FRA Overage (YA), Umler Conflict - CHR 1/Tarriff
6007 (XZ).  Zero-Rated Private Owner Election to
Zero Rate [See Private Zero Rate (B150)].
First Movement Date USAT 20080131 01/31/2008
Equipment Add Company B083
Registration Reason B174
Restencil Program Ind B177
Weight
Element Name ID Flags DB Value Formatted Value Conflict
Loco Gross Weight A115 383000 383000 lb
Dimension
Element Name ID Flags DB Value Formatted Value Conflict
Plate Code A046 F F - Plate Code F
Outside Length OSLG 826 68 ft 10 in
Outside Extreme Width A186 127 10 ft 7 in
Outside Extreme Height A185 191 15 ft 11 in
Truck Center Length A276 522 43 ft 6 in
Front Snow Plow Height B101
Rear-End Snow Plow Height B169
Specification
Element Name ID Flags DB Value Formatted Value Conflict
Truck Count B256 2 2
Axle Count A024 6 6
Wheel Bearing Type B191 R R - Roller
Remote Monitoring Device B176
Asset Tracking B324 OTH OTH - Other
ECP Brake Builder B328
DB Modem Equipped B348 N N - No
Air Brake Model Number ABMD 26L 26L - 26L
Air Brake Multi Hookup A014 Y Y - AAR Standard Equipped
Dynamic Brake Type A078 E E - Extended Range Tapered
 Umler   Equipment Management Information System
Page 1 of 7
CSXT00
00
00
80
33
.
Dynamic Brake Interlock A077 N N - Not Equipped
Max Braking Force A163 0 0 amps
Max Braking Force (AC) B407
Equipment Builder A035 H H - ELECTRO-MOTIVE DIVISION, GENERAL
MOTORS CORP.
ETIS A083
Locomotive Model Number A068 SD40-2 SD40-2
Horsepower A123 3000 3000